

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14265/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2003 in CWP No. 16534/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAJAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution, c/delay in filing substitution appln., permission to file rejoinder affidavit

and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18417 of 2005, SLP(C) NO. 2603 of 2006

(With appln(s) for permission to file addl. Documents on record and seeking permission to raise addl.

Grounds and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22843 of 2005

(With appln. For directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22989 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23295 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23439 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25247 of 2004

(With appln. For exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 2692 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3475 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4225 of 2005

(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4303 of 2005

(With appln. For substitution of L.Rs. Of the deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4973 of 2005

(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5301 of 2005

(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and substitution of L.Rs. Of the deceased respondent and substitution of L.Rs. of the deceased respondent and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5863 of 2005

(With appln. For exemption from filing O.T. and permission to submit add. Documents and permission to file rejoinder affidavit and prayer for interim relief and office report)

.....2/-

-2-

SLP(C) NO. 8392 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8397 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/03/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.K. Rathore, Addl.A.G.,Pb.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

Mr. M.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. I.D. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Talwar, Adv.

Mr. Amit Talwar, Adv.

Mr. K.L. Taneja, Adv.

Mr. Ranjwan, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Ms. Suresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Masant, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Talwar, Adv.

Mr. Amit Talwar, Adv.

Mr. S.L. Aneja, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Chahil, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Arora, Adv.

Mr. Narender Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Arora, Adv.

Mr. Narender Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Pabbi, Adv.

Ms. Shika Roy Pabbi, Adv.

For Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State of Punjab is directed to take steps to
serve unserved
respondents.

SLP(C) No.22843/2005

We have heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

The contempt proceeding before the High Court shall remain stayed
until further
orders of this Court.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

(VEERA VERMA

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER